

Response to Request for Information

Reference FOI 000109
Date 03 May 2016

Sustainability and Transformation Plans

Request:

This is an FOI request under the Freedom of Information Act 2000.

The information I am requesting is as follows:

- 1) I would like to see all council papers relating to the Sustainability and Transformation Plans (STPs), or council papers where STPs are mentioned.
- 2) How many council meetings have been held to develop or discuss STPs?
- 3) How many meetings have been held in conjunction with one or more NHS bodies to discuss or develop STPs?
- 4) How many meetings have been held to discuss the nomination of a single leader to guide the STP process?

The information I request is for the financial years of 2015-16 and 2016-17.

Response:

- 1) I am advising that your question is exempt under Section 21 of the FOI Act, as the information you seek is already published in the public domain. To assist you the link to the minutes is included below:
<https://wolverhamptonintranet.moderngov.co.uk/ieListMeetings.aspx?CommitteeId=178>

More information on Section 21 can be found on the ICO Website,
<https://ico.org.uk/media/for-organisations/documents/1203/information-reasonably-accessible-to-the-applicant-by-other-means-sec21.pdf>

- 2) Two Meetings, were held, 10/2/16 and 27/04/16
- 3) Six across this footprint (all arranged by the NHS)
- 4) One – the initial meeting was held on 29/01/16